## Dinsha Patel College of Nursing, Nadiad

## **Criterion-3: Research, Innovation and Extension**

3.4.3 Awards for Innovation won by Institution/Teachers/Research scholars/Students during 2023-24

Sr.No	Name of the awardee	Name Of Event	Awarding Agency	Date of award
1	Vishva Patel , Namrata Khristi, Nirali Macwan ,Sarthak Prajapati ,Hemali Macwan	Poster Making Competition On Oral Rehydration Day Celebration	Dr.N.D.Desai Faculty of medical Sciences & Research, Nadiad	31/06/2023
2	Vishwa Patel	Quiz Competition on Breast feeding week Celebration	Dr.N.D.Desai Faculty of medical Sciences & Research, Nadiad	07-08-2023
3	Mrs. Dhara Vyas	Guest Lecture on Growth & Development among Child	Primary School, Kanjoda	23-09-2023
4	Ms. Mansi Chauhan	1st rank in Poster Making Compettation on brestfeeding Week Celebration	Dr.N.D.Desai Faculty of medical Sciences & Research, Nadiad	01/08/2023 to 07/08/2023
5	Ms. Erica Macwan	2nd rank in Poster Making Compettation on brestfeeding Week Celebration	Dr.N.D.Desai Faculty of medical Sciences & Research, Nadiad	01/08/2023 to 07/08/2023
6	Ms. Momin Taherafatima	3rd rank in Poster Making Compettation on brestfeeding Week Celebration	Dr.N.D.Desai Faculty of medical Sciences & Research, Nadiad	01/08/2023 to 07/08/2023
7	Pro.Virendra Jain	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
8	Prof. Arpita Vaidhya	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023

9	Mr.Jyot Darji	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
10	Mr. Vipul Khant	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
11	Mr. Niral Patel	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
12	Ms.Frenny Khristi	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
13	Ms. Prisca Parmar	Fisrt Aid Trainner	Indian Redcross Society ,Kheda District Branch (Nadiad)	13-09-2023
14	Ms. Krushna Patel	Youth Festival (Mime)	Sardar Patel University	20-09-2023 to 22-09-2023

Mr. Virendra Jain Principal Mob. 7567 660 166 PRINCIPAL DINSHA PATEL COLLEGE OF NURSING NADIAD - 387 001.

